

## **Town of Rocky Mountain House**

5116 50 Ave, P.O. Box 1509, Rocky Mountain House, AB T4T 1B2 TEL 403-845-2866 WEB WWW.rockymtnhouse.com

## CONSUMER (LOW-HAZARD) FIREWORKS PERMIT APPLICATION

National Fire Code - 2019 Alberta Edition, Part 5 (NRCan 2010, "Display Fireworks Manual")

Please complete and return this form, along with your site diagram, by email to planningdept@trmh.ca or in person to the Town of Rocky Mountain House municipal building.

APPLICANT INFORMATION	
Name:	Phone:
Email Address:	
Municipal Address:	□ Rent □ Own
Town Province	Postal Code
Address where fireworks are stored (if different from above):	
Address where fireworks will be displayed (if different from above):	
Date of fireworks display:	Approximate time of display:
<ul> <li>A diagram of the discharge / set-off / display site is to be completed and submitted with this application.</li> <li>When reviewing your application, we may ask you to obtain written permission from any neighbouring property owners who may be affected by your fireworks.</li> </ul>	
Signature of applicant	Name of business fireworks were purchased from
Date Address of business fireworks were purchased from	
PERMIT RESTRICTIONS (to be completed by Rocky Mountain House staff)	
Permit #:	
The applicant is hereby authorized to handle, discharge, fire, set-off, or display <b>low-hazard consumer</b> fireworks on the above date, time, and location.	
PERMIT CONDITIONS	
<ul> <li>Permit authorized only when winds less than 12 km per hour. INQUIRE AT 403-845-3183 FOR WIND SPEEDS, press #1 then #2 to receive wind speeds.</li> </ul>	
A water source and fire extinguisher rated no less than 2-A must be available on site.	
<ul> <li>You must confirm no fire ban or advisory is in place on the day of your display.</li> <li>Permit holder must follow the clearance requirements as recommended by the manufacturer of the Fireworks and as set out in the packaging of the Fireworks</li> </ul>	
This permit is subject to cancellation for any breach of the National Fire Code - 2019 Alberta Edition or any of the following special precautions required as a condition of this permit:	
Upon the approval of a permit, the Town will notify emergency services including Regional Fire, Peace Officers and RCMP. The Engineering and Operations department will also be notified.	
Town of Rocky Mountain House representative Name, Title & Signature	